

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 16/24

10 May 2024

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Invitation to Serve on the Disciplinary Committee Panel of the Advocates and Solicitors Disciplinary Board

The Advocates and Solicitors Disciplinary Board ("ASDB") invites Members of the Bar who wish to serve on the Disciplinary Committee Panel to submit their names for consideration.

Members of the Penang Bar who are keen to serve, are invited to submit their details through the registration form as appended below to the Penang Bar Secretariat via email at <u>secretariat@penangbar.org</u> before 30 May 2024.

Members are advised to take note regarding the role and duties of the Disciplinary Committee Panel and all other related matters, by clicking <u>here</u>.

Carolyn Oh Chairman



INVITATION TO SERVE ON THE DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE PANEL OF THE ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS DISCIPLINARY BOARD

REPLY SLIP	
I would like to serve on the Disciplir My preferred areas of practice (eg criminal / civil litigation, conve	nary Committee Panel. yancing, corporate) are:
My details are as follows:	
Name:	
Bar Council Membership No:	
Name of Firm:	
Address of Firm:	
Telephone: (Office) (Mobile)	
Email:	_

Kindly complete and submit this reply slip to the Bar Council Secretariat, by email dc_panel@malaysianbar.org,my by 31 May 2024 (Friday).

For clarification, please contact Ravinderjit Kaur, Executive Officer (03-2050 2149; or Ahmad Razif b Abdul Wahab, Director (2050 2152) or email dc_panel@malaysianbar.org.my.

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of maintenance of a database for this matter, research and audit, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.